I BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES(
Plant Series
SECTION 032-725-701
Issue 1, October, 1939
AT&TCo Standard
KEYS
570-TYPE
REQUIREMENTS AND ADJUSTING PROCEDURES
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section covers 570 type keys.
1.02 Reference shall be made to Section
020-010-711 covering General Require-
ments and Definitions for additional informa-
tion necessary for the proper application of
the requirements listed herein.
2. REcmRmmNTs
2.01 Cleaning: !l!he”contaotsshallbecleaned
when neoessary in aaoordame with the
seotion ooverlng cleanlngprocedureef’orkey
contacts.
Fig. 1 - Contaot Alignment
2.02 Contaot Aliment - Fig. 1 (A): The
contacts shallline UD so that thecon-
tact point falls vholly Wiihin the boundary
of the opposing contacti disc at all t5mes
during oontaot. Gauge by eye.
2.03 Stud Clearance-Fig. 2 (A): The stud
shall not rub againstthe spr5.ngthrou@I
whioh it passes. Gauge by eye and feel.
2.04 Plunger Spring Tansion - Fig. 2 (B):
With the key unoperated, the plunger
sming shall rest against the cam but the
t;nsion against the cam shall ba
hhSX.225 grasna
Use the No. 623 gauge.
2.05 Contact Separation -Fig. 2 (C): The
separationbetweenany pair ofoontacts
nomelly- openarbetween any pair ofoontacts
that are opened when the key Is operated
shall be
Min. .01.2W
Gauge by eye. Use the .012” blade of the
KS-6909 gauge as a referenoe.
2.06 Contact Follow-Fig. 2 (D): The @i-
ntact foilaw for the contacts of the
break spring oomblnation shall be
Min. .OIOW
Gauge by eye.
Plunb7er /A L (E)
Spri;g //
(c) n
(B)
Lever
Fig. 2 - No. 570A Key
2.07 Contact Pressure - Fig. 2 (E): The
contactpressureof thenormally closed
contacts shall be
Min. 55 grams
Use the No. 6813gauge.
2.08 Spring Clearance
(a) There shall be a clearancebetween
springs designed never to make con-
taot and between anyspring and theframe
of
Min. .015”
Gauge by eye. Use the .015” blade of
the K+6909 gauge as a reference.
(b) There shall be a clearance between
springs designedtomake contact,ex-
cept at the contact, Or
Min. .008”
Gauge by eye.
3. ADJUSTING PROCEDURES
3.001 List of Tools and Gauges
Code No. Description
Tools
485A Smooth Jaw Pliers
3* Cabinet Screwdriver
@!U3!2E
62B 0-700 Gram Gauge
68B 70-0-70 Gram Gauge
KLS-6909Thickness Gauge Nest
Copyright, 1939, by Amerioan Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U. S. A. Paste1
p
SECTION 032-725-701
3.002 When neoessary, to raoilltate cheok-
ing requirements or making adjust-
ments, rsmove the switohonwhioh the key is
mounted, from the frame.
3.01 Cleaninq (Rq.2.01)
(1) Clean the contaots as outlined in
the eeotion oovering cleaning pro-
cedures for key contaots.
[
3.02 Contaot AM mment (Rq.2.02)
3.03 Stud Clearance Ilq.2.03)
(1) If the oontaatsdonot line up prop-
erly or the stud rubs against the
oontact spring through whloh it passes,
loosen the spring assembly screws with
the 3n cabinet screwdriverandshift the
springs as required. Tighten theassem-
bly screws seourely.
Page 2
2 Pages
[ ‘g~ ‘R
3.04 P1 er Spr Tension (Rq.2.04)
3.05 ontact aratlon
3.06
q.2.05)
ontaot Fo ow (Rq.2.06)
3.07 Contaot Preesure (Rq.2.07)
3.08 Sprin earanc!e(Rq.2.08)
(1) Adjust for spring t=sion, oontaot
separation, oontact rOllOw or oon-
tact pressure with the No. 485A pliers.
Adjust the 6pringi3near the base at the
point where they leavetheolampingplate
and insulators.
(2) If there is Insuffioiant separation
between springe due to bent springs
renove the spring aseembly mounting
sorews with the3W cabtietscrewdriverand
remove the Bpring% Straightenbentspringe,
as required, with the No. 485A pliers.
Reassemblethespring assemblyand tighten
the assembly mounting screws seourely.